
Honorable 
Mr. Ted Hinderaker

With all respect I direct myself to you to tell you the 
following.

By a world agreement, they are supporting the politics 
of the National Revolutionary Liberation Party.

This is the head of all movements of a political nature 
that are against Americans. Their plan is to use youths 
as propaganda for war, and they are deceiving you with a 
traitor’s politics.

In my way of thinking they are not agreeable to make war 
to get them out of '.

To the contrary, God has revealed to me the end and the 
time that God is going to give you, the Americans.

Sincerely,

Augustin Vgga Chavez
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UNITED STATES WVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC',, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 7/24/68

subject:

FROM SAC, ATLANTA (44-2412) (RUC)

KENSALT

On 7/22/68, JIENRY CHAFES FREDERICKS. aka^Hank, 
Draftsman, General Electric1, Kbme, "Georgia, home address 1901 
Dean Street, Rome, Georgia, Roy’s Trailer Park, telephonically 
contacted SA WILLIAM K. PATTON advising he wished to inform 
the FBI that he had written a letter to SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, the 

^assassin of Senator KENNEDY aS he felt sorry for him as a human 
but did not condone what he did. He said he had put the letter in 
an unsealed envelope and enclosed it in a letter to the Chief of 
Police of the Los Angeles, California PD, asking the COP to furnish 
his letter to SIRHAN if they were allowed to do so. He claimed 
the contents were of a general conversational nature and mentioned 
nothing of what he had done.

FREDERICKS advised he was informing the FBI of his 
writing 1h is letter as he felt the FBI at Rome, Georgia, would 
receive an Inquiry concerning him.

This is being submitted to Los Angeles in the event 
FREDERICKS' letter is received by the local authorities.

S01O-108-01



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

'.FBI I
Date: 7/26/68 {

Transmit the following in___________________________ ______________________________ j
(Type in plaintext or code) \

Via____________ AIRTEL ]
' * (Priority) ,

----- r------------------------------------------_-----------------------------------2-------------------------__4_

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM: SAC, NEV HAVEN (62-2477)(p )

SUBJECT: KENSALT .

Re WFO airtel to LA 7/10/68.
Mrs. CONSTANCE CHANCELLOR, Mt. Riga, Salisbury, Conn., 
was interviewed od 7/26/68 by SA WILLIAM V. GRICKIS/ 
in Salisbury where she is vacationing, concerningZhe 
Latin type persons who made request of JAMES MCMANUS 
on 5/30/68 at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeled, re Senator 
KENNEDY'S schedule.

Mrs. CHANCELLOR stated she had no recollection whatsoever 
of being present at the time this request was made of 
MC MANUS and she was unable to furnish any pertinent 
information..

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge



7/24/63 
PLAIN TEXT

AIRTEL

TO:

FROM;

SUBJECT*

DIRECTOR, FBI (62-58?)

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

KENSA LT

Re Bureau alrtil to New Yon dated 7/1/68;
New York air tele to the Bureau dated 7/5 and 7/9/oSj Los 
Angeles alrtel to the Bureau dated 7/18/68 and Bureau letter 
to New York dated 7/22/68.

On 7/23/68, Mr. GERALD BUCKS, Assistant Secretary, 
Amerada Petroleum Corporation, 51 West 51st Street, New York, 
NewYork/'advised that Amerada Petroleum Corporation of Australia, 
Ltd,j W« a subaidiary of his corporation. CLIFFORD G. 
FLITTIE is a Vice-President of the subsidiary corporation and 
BUCEy believed him to be representing the company in 
England.

Miss CLOTILDE REGAZZI, secretary to the Secretary, 
Amerada Petroleum Corporation, advised that CLIFFORD G. 
FLITTIE had returned to his new assignment in Australia 
from England and could be located at Amerada Petroleum Corporation 
Of Australia, Ltd., 10th floor, Guardian Building, 380 Queen

1- New York

JPBiirf 
(10)



MY 44-1640

Street, Brisbane, Australia. The Balling, address is &M 
Box 1388, Brisbane, Australia.

Since MYO la not in possession of investigation 
at Honolulu, leads for Legat, Manila, are being left to 
discretion of J>1 Angeles and the Bureau. .

MYO taking no further action in this natter*





UG.U. S.MI.OH.

» Telephone 254-6321, a’.c. 6O2

OF PHOENIX ...

2247 EAST VAN BUREN STREET

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

YOUR HOST FROM COAST TO COAST



Routing Slip • $ .* I
FD-4 (Rev. 4-28-67) J I
To:
| | Director 
Att.: ------------------------- /—

%XSAC, LOS ANGELES'
□ ASAC--------------------------- 
□ Supv.---------------------------  
□ Agent--------------------------- 
□ SE------------------------------- 
□ IC-------------------------------  
□ CC------------------------------  
□ Steno---------------------------

to/ -7/23/6 8
Fl^_______:________

TiHpMRS. RUTH F, SCHWARTZ
149 S. Roxbury Dr., 

—_________________Apt, 101
Beverly Hills, California

J2W, ^^R ^
RR. Sz^XA^J^X

7OO^f/^
□ Clerk---------------------------  □ Rotor #:-----------------------------------

| | Acknowledge
| | Assign____ Reassign_____
[ | Bring file
| | Call me

| | Deadline
| | Deadline passed
| | Delinquent
| | Discontinue
| | Expedite

ACTION D 

I I Open

L2 5 1968

Q] Post I . I Recharge 
| | Send to_________ '

| | Submit new charge out 
| | Submit report by 
□ Type

| | Retur 
Q ReturnHUg 
| | Search and return 
| | See me

| | For information
| | Handle
| | Initial & return
| | Leads need attention
n Return with explanation or notation as to action taken.

Attached letter is forwarded to LA for appropriate 
handling as it originated in your territory. It . 
has not been acknowledged by the NYO. Nothing 
identifiable in NYO indices.

See reverse side
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V
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAG LosAngeles (56-156) date:

from : SA Philip P .Hanlon

subject: KEN SALT

.Reinemo of SA LESLIE WARREN to SAC 6/17/68.

At GardonJJrov^^

M^^ANTHE!^^ manager, Bartmore Beauty College,42^26 Main St, 
compacted 6/21/66, advised that the only JONNY, she has.working for her 
is JOHNNY NAZARIAN, 1.0602 Tibbs Circle,Garden Grove,Calif., apt.#' 5, 

telephone 636 018!).. she stated however, he is a Jordon subject and is 
in Jordon, visiting his family. She advised she will immediatley advise 
when he returns, which should be mid-July,1.968..

Mrs.CASHOW advised 7/22/68, that NAZARIAN has returned on the proceeding 
day and could be contacted at home..

On 7/2U/68, JOTONYNAZAR^O^apartment # U, 10602 Tibbs Circle, advised 
he is a citizen“of^ordanandformerly resided at Aman, Jerusulem.
He stated since he is from Jordan, he has been very interested in suspect 
SIRHAN, but at no time did he meet him and only knows about him since 
the murder of Senator ROBERT KENNEDY. He added that his home is about 
100 miles from that of SIRHAN in Jordan*

He stated he has ohly newspaper knowledge of this person and can 
offer no information about him.



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1062 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REO. NO. 27

UNITED ^STATES

Memorandum

- 9010-1M

GO^^NMENT

TO : SAC (56-156) date: 7/23/68

FROM •• SA J .R: SULLIVAN

subject: KENSA.LT

RE Memo SA AMEDEE 0. RICHARDS, JR. 7/18/68

Following investigation conducted by SA J. ROBERT SULLIVAN:

Mrs. MdKEE, Secretary, Chief of Police, South •Pasadena, on 7/22/68 
advised that the records of this department contain no record on 
WILLIAM CRAMER, that on 6/5/68 no'males were, arrested by theSouth 
Pasadena RD and that during the entire month of June, 1968 no person 
was arrested by this department for carrying concealed weapons.

MARGARET TRAINOR, clerk, Pasadena Police Department on 7/22/68 advised 
that the files of this department reflect that WILLIAM HAROLD CRAMMER 
also known as William Harold Cramer was arrested on 6/5/68 on charge of 
Inv. 211 PC Robb. He was releasedDon/6/8/68. He is listed as a transient, 
residing at 275 N. Chester, Penna, born 6/22/l|2 at Braddock, Penna.
FBI# 217 372 D. ({ Det.R. HILL advises he has 2 cts violation 1|17 PC pendin

Inquir/y• at 275 N* Chester on 7/22/68 disclosed that CRAMMER or CRAMER 
had moved out about a month ago, believed to be living on East Villa in 

‘Pasadena. .

ADM: MARY ANNE KING, Secretary, Postmaster, Pasadena on 7/22/68 advised 
that WILLIAM HAROLD CRAMER had moved to 159 East Villa.

Mrs. WILLIAM.CRAMER, 159 East Villa, on 7/22/68 advised that her 
husband works in the Pasadena area and would be home late in the day.

Mr. VOLLIAMHAJWL!^^ born WILLIAM HAROLD CRAMMER, was interviewed 
on 7/Pl/oS'^T^wHic'Erime^he advised'‘TKjrrnT^^’^s re RAYJ^s
GRILLES located, that he has not lived in South Pasadena. He nelatea that 
TTS^ndhis wife came out from Cleveland, Ohio arriving here on April 2.5, 
19^8 and that although he previously lived in Pasadena several years had 
elapsed during his present and former residence here.

CRAMER states that SIRHAN is known only to him by what he has read in 
the papers, that specifically he never personally SIRHAN

? SEARCHED-—^ J
SERIAUZED^f'^-T5

1 JUL23 1968
I FBI ~ LOSAN®^



FD*3G (Rovi 5-22-6'1)

FBI

Date:. 7/25/68

Transmit the following in__________________________________________
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL_________ AIR MAIL_______ 
(Priority)

______________________________________________ '-------------- -- ----------------- J-

TO: v ., . SAC, CHICAGO

FROM? p-o' SAC, ’LOS ANGELES (56-15$) (P)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Enclosed herewith is one xeroxed, copy of a 
letter dated 7/9/68, from the Chicago State Hospital, 
Chicago, Illinois, directed to ROBERT A. HOUGHTON, Deputy 
Chief of Police, Los Angeles, California, Police 
Department (LAPD).

This letter, wl/ich is self-explanatory, pertains 
to one NORMAN-SYliaiy-lM.ER,.-who has been assigned.FBI 
Number 486 535 A,_ The fetter is in response to a previous 
letter directed to the Chicago State Hospital by the LAPD 
requesting medical records regarding treatment received 
by WEXLER when a patient at that institution.

For information of Chicago, WEXLER is not being 
considered as a participant in captioned investigation. 
However, following the.assassination of Senator KENNEDY, 
WEXLER paraded in front of Universal Studios in Hollywood 
carrying a sign commenting An the death of KENNEDY and 
setting forth that DARRYL 3ANUCK "would be next", or words 
to that effect. :®D desirous of establishing sufficient 
background on WEXLER to establish him as a "psyoho". It 
is not anticipated that this information will be used for 
prosecutive purposes oi1 made available to the public or 
news media,

2 Chicago (Encl. 1) <^
Los Angeles /” j

RJL/asi SEARCHED

lNDEXED
SERIALIZED 
FILED 2=

■ T^TTT-V^/^
Approved;------------------------------------------ Sent. M Per

Special Ageni in Charge OFFICE COPY



LA 56-155.........

1 ■WEXLER described as; -...............................................

’ ‘Name ' ' ’ ‘ '' NORMAN SYDNEY WEXLER ’ ’ ’
Date of Birth 8/6/26 .
Race White
Sex Male
Height 61
Weight 187 pounds
Hair Brown
Eyes Blue
FBI No. 486 535 A
Chicago State
Hospital No. ' 68412 (indicating confinement

there 3/30/50)

LEADS

CHICAGO

AT CHICAGO/ ILLINOIS; Contact appropriate 
representative, Chicago State' Hospital, 65OO Irving 
Park Road, and obtain from them data previously reanested 
by LAPD.



t . *
*

July 25, 1968

Airtel

7os SACs, NewJLayen (62-2477)

From: Director, FBI (62-587)

KENSALT

ReBuairtel to New Haven 7/10/68 and reply 7/19/68;

In view of the comments attributed toj|^jaDu£eaji_in 
referenced cowmunications, an immediate attempt sEo^db^made 
to locate and interview Bateau in order that the allegations 
may be resolved.

Expedite.



FD-36 (Rev. k-22-64)

F B I

Date: 7/23/68

Transmit the following in________ ._____________________________
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via_____ AIRTEL_______ AIR MAIL
(Priority)

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES

FROM: SAC, BALTIMORE

SUBJECT: KENSALT

(56-156)
(44-684) (^

Re Los Angeles airtel to Baltimore, dated 
7/8/68. /

Enclosed for Los Angeles are 30 copiesyof 
an FD-302, reflecting the Interview with MAX JOHNSON, 
Baltimore Afro-American. y....../»«“**



FD^6 (Rev. 5-22-64) ' • - ” . .1 . I

■ w.

F B1. ■. I
• • . . Date: . • 7/23/68 '. J

Transmit the following in______ .____________________1J 
6 (Type in plaintext or code) . .

Via AIRTEL AIRMAIL _______ ♦ ’ . ' 'I
- ’ ’ . \. (Priority) • ^

-------- ■.------ :---- ‘------- -------------- ------ \--------- —------ :______ --J-
TO: SAC^ LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM: SAC, ATLANTA (44-2412)^0

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Re Atlanta airtel 7/10/68, and Los Angeles airtel 
to Atlanta 7/15/68.

Enclosed herewith are 22 copies of FD-302 re 
interview with Cadet RICTARD_Ai_HU^^on .7/9/68, at 
Fort Benning, Georgia?*^ X ’
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GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 -=

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
To : SAC, LOS ANGELES' (56-156)

FROM ; SA WILLIAM G. ATHERTON

subject: KENSALT

’ date: 7/2I4./68

Re: Memo of SA ALLAN K. TOLEN 5© SAC, 6/18/68 (Serial 170)

Referenced memo reflects that a LEON RAPH, Assemblyman, 
55th District, 103rd Street, Los Angeles, California was 
observed at the Ambassador Hotel on the evening of June U, 
1968. /

LEON DOUGLAS RALPH, 1U013 Eadall Avenue, Los Angeles, 
California, Assemblyman, 55th District, 1922 E. 103rd Street, 
Los Angeles, California, advised the writer on 7/22/68 that 
he had no knowledge of the shooting of Senator KENNEDY as 
he was enroute to the Hotel when he heard of the shooting 
and the Senator had been taken to the hospital by the time 
he (RALPH) arrived at the Hotel®

However, RALPH advised that lee had heard that a MARIAN 
DAVIS, 825 West Elm Street, Compton, California, had mentioned 
that she had seen SIRHAN SIRHAN in the kitchen of the AMBASSADOR 
Hotel on Sunday night, June 2, 1968.

The current telephone directory reflects a HERMAN L. DAVIS, 
825 W» Elm, Compton, Cal ifornia tel. 635 7820.

LEAD

Will interview MARIAN DAVES, 825 W. Elm Street, Compton, 
California (Tel. 635 7820) concerning her six reported obser 
vation of SIRHAN at the Ambassador Hotel kitchen on June 2 

. 1968
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UNITED STATES GO

5010-104^

\Wnment

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGEEES (56-156) date: 7/2U/68

fromWTSA A. JOE DOWNING, JR

subject: KENSALT

On 7/?C/68, an individual who identified himself- as 
STEPHEN FISCH telephonically contacted the Los Aggeles Office 
and advised that he believed the EBI was attempting to obtain 
photographs of crowd scenes inwhich ROBERT F. KENNEDY had 
been involved while he was in Los Angeles. MR. FISCH stated 
that on 5/20/68, he took six pictures of KENNEDY at his speech 
at the Temple Isaih in Los Angeles and in these pictures were 
shown members of the audience.

MR.- FISCH stated that should the FBI be interested in 
observing the pictures.or obtaining the negatives he could be 
contacted at his address of 329 Conway Avenue, Los Angeles, 
California, telephone 272-6738.

Fi s ct4 g^- t® Sat ^ uv n^ Co^'O C i^^^ ^(^ ' ^-^ S "^ V £ ^ ^^ l^

9V6-7 Lo- d^^^i^- &//&- (^ ■ L A ■ ^2-72- 7//^,

2 - Los Angeles 
AJD/ajd 
(2)

)



1340 West Sixth Street
Los Angeles, California 90017 

July 25, 1968

J^J^sto^Albah • . -
7'336 Fountair/Avenue

Dear Mr. Albans

Thank you for your recent letter. . *

Your thoughtfulness in furnishing this information 
to this office is indeed appreciated. .

. Very truly yours.

WESLEY G. GRAPP
Special Agent in Charge



SAC, New York (44-1650) July 22, 1968

Director, FBI (62-587)

KENSALT

INVESTIGATION TO LOCATE CLIFFORD FLl/TY
^"—^ ^ r ^>

Re Log Angeles airtel 7/18/68.

Prior to requesting Legat to make inquiry in 
Australia in an attempt to Identify Clifford Flitty, it 
is desired that New York contact the office of the Amerada 
Petroleum Corporation in New York in an attempt to iden­
tify Flitty and determine his current location in the 
United States.

In the event it is impossible to locate Flitty 
through logical investigative channels in the United States, 
Los Angeles thereupon resubmit your request to have appro­
priate inquiry made in Australia by Legat.

- Los Angeles
2 - Washington Field

(56-156)



Lowin' alban 
7336 FOUNTAIN AVE.

JOS ANGELES CALIF.

U.S. federal Bureau of Investigation 

1340 W. 6th Street 
Los Angeles, Calif.





L.A. July 18, 1968

U. S. Federal. bureau 
Investigation
1340 W. 6th Street
Los Angeles, Calif.

Gentlemen:
I want to report something confidential:
We own an Apt. Bldg., located at 7.336 Fountain, 
West Hollywood. A young man by the name of 
Frank Abdala had rented a Single Apt. (#10) 
in that/bldg, from last May 27 to June 27.

He said:he came here many years ago from Egypt 
and that he was employed at the Ambassador SoteL 
(We didn’t check.) As an excise for moving out 
so soon, he said that he was going to work out-
of-town ("somewhere in the mountains"), althougl 
he gave "General Delivery, Hollywood" as his 
forwarding address. The rent cheek he gave us 
for one month in advance, was properly signed 
Frank Abdala and drawn on a North Hollyw’d Bank, 
He was tinkering with .his car most of the time, 
behaving normally otherwise. 
We have.now received an electric bill for a 
Brashear, Lawrence, Apt.10 - a name entirely 
unknown to us. The similarity of this name with 
the middle name of Sirhan B. Sirhan arises our 
suspicion. (It may also be a false alarm).

EDWIN ALBAN 
fOWHAlN AVE 

JOS ANGELES 46. GAL*.
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UNITED STATES GoWnMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 7/24/68

from : SA R;J. LA JEUNESSE, JR.

subject: KENSALT

RE JOSE A. PEREZ CUESTA

On 7/23/68, Investigator JAMES BUSSELLE, Immigration 
and Naturalization Service (INS), advised SA R.J. LA JEUNESSE, JR. 
that he had conducted a search of their central indices in 
Washington, D.C. concerning JOSE A. PEREZ CUESTA. No one by 
that name was mentioned in their Central Office indices, 
however, there was a JOSE ANTONIO PEREZ of the Dominican 
Republic, who was issued a Dominican Republic passport 
No. 183382 in February 1967. That individual subsequently 
was granted a B-2 (non-immigrant visitor’s visa) No. 016120 
by the American Embassy in the Dominican Republic, which 
permitted him to enter the United States. He subsequently 
entered the United States at San Juan, Puerto Rico, on 
2/25/67, and thereafter took up residence in New York City 
where he remained until he left the United States on 
10/14/67, as a "volunteer departee" at the request of the 
United States Government. During his residency in the 
United States, he lived at 971 Kelly Street, Bronx, New York, 
Apartment IE. He was employed by the Empire state Display 
Company, 718 Broadway, New York City,"Trom jmigT.~967 until 
his departure from the United States’.'

INS files reflected his residence in the Dominican 
Republic was Calle Emilio Prudonme #24, San Pedro De Macoris. 
His father was indicated to be AUGUSTINE PEREZ (deceased) and 
his mother, ELSA PEREZ, of the Dominican Republic.

By way of physical description, the following 
information is contained' in the file: /

Name JOSE ANTONIO PEREZ
• Dates of Birth December LO, 1951 and 

October 12,' 1948 (which he 
claimed to be his true date

RJL/jmb/ SEARCHED,.

SERIALIZED.

INDEXED.

-FILED _

JUL 2 ^1963
FBI — LOS ANGELES



LA. 56-156

5 ’4"
125 pounds 
Black 
Black

Height 
Weight 
Hair 
Eyes
National Origin Dominican Republic
Completion Very dark (appears Negroid)

A review of this file could not result in a
positive determination being made that the JOSE ANTONIO 
PEREZ to which it applies is identical with JOSE A. PEREZ 
CUESTA.

- 2 -
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 7/24/68

from : SA AMEDEE 0. RICHARDS, JR.

subject: KENSALT

/ /Information was developed during this investigation
1] that JANE (LNU), a cashier in the Venetian Room of the Ambassador 

It Hotel,/had seen STRHAN earlier on the afternoon of 6/4/68, in
the Venetian Room and had seen SIRHAN order a Coca-Cola. It is 

/* noted that investigation in this matter has shown that SIRHAN B.
SIRHAN was at the San Gabriel Valley Gun Club, Duarte, California, 
until late in the afternoon of 6/4/68, and was at Bob’s Restaurant 
in Pasadena, California, around 6:00 p.m. on 6/4/68.

LEAD

LOS ANGELES

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: Will, through Personnel 
Records at' the Ambassador Hotel',1 identify JANE (LNU) and inter­
view her concerning the individual that she alleges was.SIRHAN 
B. SIRHAN.

SEARCHED- 

serialized!

AOR/sjg 
(3) <^J JNDEXED—j 

.FILE

JULz. * 1368
FB| — LOS ANGELES
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UNITED STATES GO|O^NMENT

Memorandum
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (62-58?)

FRONTS AC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

date: 7/22/68

subject:'-gENS ALT

Enclosed herewith are five copies and one original 
. of a Letterhead memorandum regarding one, JOSE A. PEREZ
QUESTA. ' .

• The information contained in the letterhead
memorandum was furnished to SA R. J. LA JEUNESSE, JR., 
on ,7/19/68 by Chief GEORGE STONER, of the Los Angeles ' • 
County-District Attorney's Office, Bureau of Investigation, 
524 North Spring Street, Los Angeles, California. .

• . Mr. STONER explained that the Honorable EVELLE •
J. YOUNGER, District Attorney for Los Angeles County, 
received a letter from Mr. THOMAS C. LYNCH, Attorney General 
-for the State of California, dated 7/15/68. In his letter 
to Mr. YOUNGER, Mr. LYNCH included a letter bearing a 
date of 6/16/68 from one,' JOSE A. PEREZ QUESTA of Calle 
Maria B. Sanchez, Number 46, Enriquillo, Dominican Republic. 
In. the letter, PEREZ sets forth a personal desire in his 
part to personally confront SIRHAN.BISHARA SIRHAN in per­
sonal combat for the purpose of killing him.

Mr. STONER advised that the letter was referred 
to the Office of the Los Angeles County District Attorney 
because SIRHAN will be prosecuted within the jurisdiction 
of that agency.' In view of the Dominican Republic residence 
of PEREZ, this office does not anticipate conducting any , 
investigation with respect to this letter. He advised, . 
however, that it was desirable that the Bureau be advised 
and that perhaps appropriate authority to the Dominican . 
Republic could be alerted, in the event PEREZ attempted to 
obtain permission to enter the Unfed States. .

,2-- Bureau (Enc. 
2> Los Angeles

6)

OFFICE W ^^-/y^-



UNITED STATES department of justice

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Los Angeles, California 
July 22, 1968

JOSE A. PEREZ'QUESTA 
Calle Maria B. Sanchez, 
Number 46, 
Enriquillo, Dominican Republic

Chief George Stoner of the Los Angeles County 
District Attorney Is Office, Bureau of Investigation, 524 
North Spring Street, Los Angeles, California on July 19, 
1968 advised his office had received a letter from the 
Honorable Thomas C. Lynch,.Attorney General for the State 
of California dated July 15, 1968.

Mr. Lynch forwarded to the Office of the Los 
Angeles County District Attorney, a letter- handwritten in 
Spanish, dated June 15, 1968 from Enriquillo, Dominican 
Republic. The letter states that the' writer, Jose A. Perez 
Questa extends his greetings to the Attorney General of 
California and requests his assistance in "something very 
important which must be said". The writer of the letter 
states, "I want to kill Sirhan Bishara Sirhan, I want to 
fight hand to hand with this Jordanian devil". The writer 
of the letter goes on to state that- he desires an oppor­
tunity to "give what he deserves to this cowardly assassin". 
The letter continues stating that the writer would like to 
"confront him on the battle field, fist to fist with this 
dirty assassin in order to hit him strongly with my fist: 
and after killing him to take him apart piece by piece with 
my teeth and if it is possible to eat him also because 
this dirty Jordanian does not deserve a different death 
since Sirhan Bishara Sirhan took the life of an idealistic 
man and humanitarian as Robert F. Kennedy".

. ‘ The writer of the letter again repeats his desire 
as set forth above and requests the assistance of Mr. Lynch 
in helping him to ask the authorities of the Government 
of the United States, "to see if they can authorize such 
a thing". The writer of the letter closes by saying,



JOSE A PEREZ QUESTA

’’Dear Sir, I hope you will extend me the favor of fighting 
in this way. Do'everything you can. I.will await your 
prompt reply without more". . It is signed Jose A. Perez, 
Questa, of Calle Maria B. Sanchez, Number 46, Enriquillo,. 
Dominican Republic. He describes himself as being 21 years 
of age, 5' 6" tall, and 122 pounds. - . .

In addition to the letter received by Mr. Lynch's 
Office,.there is a photograph accompanying the letter 
which depicts a male individual, apparently Sirhan, upon 
which there is written, in part, "may the wrath'of the devil 
come upon you, Jordanian devil, the dog without conscience; 
the devil controls your soul".

This document contains neither recommendations 
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the 
FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are 
not to be distributed outside your- agency.
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Memorandum
to :

FROM :

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES date: 7/19/68

SA JOHN R. KELLISON

KENSALT X

^0n 7/17/68, Captain DON BURKPomona, California 
Police Department, madd available .a copy of an arrest 
report pertaining to RICHARD DAVID, GILES, This report 
indicated that GILES was arrested on.a drunk charge 
7/16/68, by the Pomona Police department.

Captain BURK advised that at the time of his arrest, 
GILES had in his possession a 3" by 5" slip of paper bearing 
the following notation:

"HERBERT GILES
FBI
SIRHAN B. SIRHAN
Seattle Turn
M Street"

Captain BURK made available the slip of paper taken 
from GILES' possession at the time of his arrest.

When arrested GILES furnished his address as 351 
North Indianhill Boulevard, Claremount, California.

The arrest report carried the following physical
description of GILES:

Race 
Sex 
Age 
Date of Birth 
Place of Birth 
Social Security 
Number

On 7/17/68, Mr 
Boulevard, Claremount
never lived at this address but apparently has used it over

Caucasian 
Male 
44 
5/20/24 
Utah

N, 351 North Indianhill 
a, advised that RICHARD GILES

JUL 1 9 1968
FBI — LOS ANGELES

JRK/rem 
(31/^^"

the past several years whenever anyone require-s—him—to—fu-rnisl: 
SEARCHED________ INDEXED.

.FILEDSERIALIZED.



LA 56-156

a residence address. She descriped GILES as an alcoholic. 
She stated she last saw him about a year ago. She related 
that,he was an acquaintance of a son of hers, FlffiWlLSON, 
who died in 1964.^ .

On 7/17/68, ''RICHARD DAVID GILES contacted the
Pomona Resident Agency telephonically. When questioned 
about the notations on a piece of paper regarding SIRHAN
,SIRHAN found in his possession at the time of his arrest on
’ a. drunk charge, GILES advised that he had been reading about 

SIRHAN in the newspapers and that this writing had been made — 
by him in the form of doddling and had no significance whatso­
ever. He stated that he knew nothing of SIRHAN SIRHAN ex­
cept what he had read in the papers and heard on news media 
of him. <

In the event it is necessary to contact him in the 
future, he said that he could be contacted either at Jackson 
Lumber Yard in Claremount or at the Thompson Plating Company 
in Pomona, where he does part time work.^,

- 2 -
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UNITED STATES GO^.NMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (157-1503) date: 7/18/68

SA THEODORE. M. GARDNER

subject: BLACK PANTHER PARTY
RACIAL MATTERS

SOURCE ACTIVITY RECEIVED AGENT LOCATION

CSLA 51U-R Info, re: 7/1/68 Writer 170-538A-12
WILBERT TERRY, (WR)
Black Panther 
Party member.•

Informants report has been Xeroxed and is attached.

ACTION:
All necessary action in connection with this memo 

has been taken by the writer.

All INFORMATION CONTAIN® 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED 
PATEiJUtBY^AkAW^

CC: 170-538A-12A ^.4/. ^^3/5

157-2247 (WILBERT TERRY)
157-1815 (BLACK CONGRESS)

<56-1563? (KENSALT)

SEARCHED.—

SERIALIZED..^
JUU

JADEXE0T 
/fILEDT^ 

£1968

• FBI - LCS A. GEL^
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• . •; •
•__ 4J INTELLIGENCE REPORT x - 1/

SUBJECT’S NAME

. TERRY, Wilbert «
Sesjdence address CITY RES. PHONE

.M

DATE OF OCCURRENCE

6-6-68
ALIASES BUSINESS ADDRESS CITY BUS. PHONE L.A. NO.

SEX DESCENT DATE OF BIRTH HEIGHT . _ WEIGHT HAIR EYES Cll NO.

VEHICLE YEAR • MAKE BODY TYPE ~ COLOR LICENSE NO. YEAR STATE FBI NO.

VEHICLE REGISTERED to: ADDRESS : \_CITY RELATION TO SUBJ. DRIVER LIC. NO.

NAME OF SPOUSE OCCUPATION EMPLOYED BY SOC, SEC. NO. “■

resume OF. and/or reason for making, report: s ub J o. obsvd at Good Samaritan Hospital w/several ' 
other Black Panthers during the time Senator R.F.Kennedy was undergoing 
surgery.

DETAILS OF REPORT: : ~ .

On Wednesday, JUNE 5, 1968 at approx. 5*30® the above subject along with 
four other male Negroes who are unknown to this officer but are believed 
to be members of the Black Panther Party for Self Defense were observed 
standing on the N/W corner of Lucas and Wilshire Blvd, talking to a group 
of male, female Negro and Cauc. TERRY was overheard to say, "The black man' 
has waited too long for what they wanted. Every white man that has taken 
the side of the Negro has been shot."

TERRY was observed driving a 1968 Chev. Station Wagon, License #WSR-8?8 
which is registered to ALLEN AUTO- LEASING, 6020 Washington Blvd., Culver 
City. This is one of three vehicles being leased by the Black Congress. 
(1.89 has been made on these vehicles.)

The four other male Negroes who were not ID* D were also very vocal during 
the discussion on the corner. They left the scene in the above vehicle 
and no police incident occurred.

■. ALXINFORMATION CONTAINED
‘ AAtr ^W/1^1® /

IOPERATION NO. IDATF ft TI ME TYPED ri fpk lorpn^Tiw/: officfrCs).
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7/16/08

AIRTEL

To: SAC, Atlanta

From: Director, FBI

KENSALT

BeBuairtel 7/8/68.
Promptly advise Bureau,^ efforts made to date to 

interview Colonel Robert & Baydrd and if he has been inter­
viewed, expeSTHouSIysu®  ̂ to the Bureau.

lb- Los Angeles x



FD-36 (Rev. 5-2^4)

F B I
Date: 7/17/68

Transmit the following in___________________________ ._____________________________
(Type in plaintext or code) I

Via AIRTEL_________________________________________________________]
(Priority) ।

___ 11 ______________________ ______________ .__ J_____  
M To: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156I

■O\Frpm: SAC, DALLAS (175-9) (P)

V Subject: KENSALT

Re Dallas airtel to Los Angeles dated 7/9/68.
^n 7/16/(58, SA CHARLES T. BROW, JR., interviewed 

Mr. JOHN H. WALKER, 4421 Southwestern Boulevard, Dallas, 
Texas, who is temporarily visiting his mother-in-law, Mrs. 
M. C. HENDERSON, at that address.

Mr. WALKER stated he served as an English Professor
at Pasadena City College, Pasadena, California, in 1965. He 
said he is unable to recall SIRHAN SIRHAN as a student in his 
class while he was teaching at the college. Mr. WALKER said 
he believed SIRHAN may have been a drop-out in his class, 
otherwise he would have remembered him.' WALKER said approxi­
mately one third of his class were drop-outs, and SIRHAN may 
have been among the group. WALKER examined records and papers 
which he has in storage for any record of SIRHAN with negative
results.

LEAD

DALLAS

LED-i

FBI — LQS ANGELES .,

SERIAL!

JU

AT DALLAS, TEXAS. Will continue to cover any 
additional leads expeditiously which are furnished^ loth 
Office in this matter.

2/- Los Angeles
2 - Dallas
CTB:tk
(4)

NDEXED^Z

Approved:  Sent_______________ ,M Per
Special Agent in Charge
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U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20S37

TO: Date 6—12—68
AIRMAIL SPECIAL DELIVERY

F . *1 z Your inquiry
Special Agent in Charge
Federal Bureau of Investigation
United States Department of Justice
1340 West 6th Street
Los Angeles, California 90017

L . J

RE: Assassination of Senator Robert F. Kennedy

Attached furnished In reply to your inquiry.
Attached furnished in compliance with request from
Only record available attached.
This matter is receiving attention and you will be advised at an early date.
Supplementing FBI Laboratory report dated
Records FBI # 
are furnished since there is a possibility that one may pertain to the subject in whom you are interested. 
Fingerprint files fall to disclose 
Confirming FBI wire of
A wanted notice has not been placed as subject appears to be in custody.
When you no longer desire your notice maintained, please advise.
If you determine subject to be in custody, please advise so that your notice may be canceled.
Subject of your inquiry searched In name indices only. Enclosed record(s) possibly identical. If identical, 
resubmit request and wanted (or flash) notice will be placed.
If it is determined that the subject of this record is not the individual in whom you are Interested, please advise. 
Your communication is returned.

SO
O

D
O

D □□□□□□ □□□

Johri Edgar Hoover 
Director



OL;^ 3»>f^ 
f^H3?^^

•f'^* '
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE^7”12’68 256 ^ 
rERAL BUREAU.OF INVESTIGATION 

WASHINGTON 25, D.C. -

Director.

4 261 906 . is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.The following FBI record, NUMBER

CONTRIBUTOR OF 
FINGERPRINTS NAME AND NUMBER ARRESTED OR 

RECEIVED CHARGE

PD, Long Beach ' Oliver Jerry Owe $ 3-28-30

t '

investigation
. Califs #9303 • • Robbery

. PD, Po^land Oliver Brindley 2-17- Dis. Condt.
.Oregs Owen, #22115

SO Santa Ana 
Calif

Oliver Briridley 
Owen
#97548

2-19-63 fug Arson & 
Conspiracy warr 
BRN 23790 x

PD Tucson Ariz Oliver Brindley 3-22-63 Warr #23790-Arsor 
in the first deg

#31521-M-187727. with intent to 
defraud Insurer 
and Conspiracy

.so Tucson Ariz Oliver B. .Owen 3-22-63 arson
#18701-14/ •

1 •w •

1 ’l

’X

» t '
—

DISPOSITION

Released 
3-28-30

Hold for Fed. 
Auth. « 
2-1845, $50 fine 
and. 30 days.

holding for
Costa Mesa 2D

• -' Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint 
contributors. Where final disposition is not shown or further explanation of charge is desired, com­
municate with agency contributing those fingerprints. ............. ...... • - .- — - ’ ‘

Notations indicated by * arc NOT based on fingerprints in FBI files but are listed only as investi­
gative leads as being possibly identical with subject of this record. ' U^. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE; Wl-Ml531S



> i ' . UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, [7-12-68 256 jtn
; ..< ^FEDERAL BUREAU' OF INVESTIGATION 71 - -

. . 7 B WASHINGTON, D.C. 20537 M “- ---------- -x--
1-BU ' W

The following FBI record, NUMBER 4 261 906 - , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.
Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint contributors. WHERE 

JINAL DISPOSITION IS NOT SHOWN OR FURTHER EXPLANATION OF CHARGE IS DESIRED, COMMUNICATE 
'with AGENCY CONTRIBUTING THOSE FINGERPRINTS.

Notations indicated by * are NOT based on fingerprints in FBI files but are listed only as investigative leads as 
being possibly identical with subject of this record.' ................ . j----- -  .. — _ _. -

. • . John Edgar Hoover

CONTRIBUTOR OF 
FINGERPRINTS / NAME AND NUMBER

^ARRESTED OR 
RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION

/

Civil, print fro 
was identified

n Calif S 
with this

»
; Bu #S-31697 
record and

• returned to con
4
tributor S 1-24-59 •

• Civil print fro n St Athl< ;tic Comm Sacrame] ito
Calif #17724 wa 
and returned to

3 identif: 
contribu

.ed with this rec 
;or 8-27-62

4

- - —

>rd

/

r

♦

*•*

A t

■ 
*

^ ’

— - — - WfM _ -

V *

Director
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 7/24/68

FROM .:■ SA AMEDEE 0. RICHARDS, JR.

subject: KENSALT

ROBERT M. KLASE resides at 7800 Clearfield Avenue, 
Van Nuys, California, telephone number 989-2567. He is a 
self-employed bill collector with a business address of 
3850 Wilshire Boulevard, telephone number 385-2002.

On the night that Senator KENNEDY was shot, KLASE 
and his wife were in the Ambassador Hotel with a friend by 
the name of JUDY ROYER, who is the current secretary of 
former California Governor BROWN. KLASE has been interviewed 
by the Los Angeles Police Department and a transcript of that 
interview is available in this office and should be reviewed 
before KLASE is interviewed..

LEAD

LOS ANGELES

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA; Will interview KLASE 
. for his account of what occurred at the Ambassador Hotel on 
the night that Senator KENNEDY was assassinated.

AOR/sjg
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UNITED STATES GOV1 NMENT

SIMM
-•

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 7/24/68

FROM ' SA AMEDEE 0. RICHARDS, JR.

subject: KENSALT

JOHN ANTOINE KHOURY, 1944 North Beachwood Drive, 
Hollywood, California, is employed in the Comptroller’s 
Office of the Ambassador Hotel.'

In connection with this investigation, KHOURY 
was interviewed and an FD-302 was prepared concerning his 
knowledge of the events at the hotel in connection$with the 
Kennedy assassination.

KHOURY was born at Haifa, Palestine, on 12/9/43.
He of Lebanon. His Alien‘Registration Number '.

zTo complete investigation on this phase of. the 
investigation, the following leads should be covered:

LEADS

LOS ANGELES '

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: (1) . Chebk INS Records, 
and develop.full background information on KHOURY.

(2) Check State Department Records through the 
Office of Local State Department Security Representative 
HUBARD LAMPKIN, for any information they may have concerning
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to :

FROM :

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SA AMEDEE 0. RICHARDS, JR.

KENSALT

date: 7/24/68

WALTER JOACHIM is an employee of the Ambassador 
Hotel. On 6/28/68, inquiry in the Chef’s Department of 
the hotel reflected that WALTER JOACHIM was a patient at 
the Kaiser Hospital in Los Angeles.

On 7/1/68, an attempt was made-to interview WALTER 
JOACHIM at the Kaiser Hospital, Room 635, located at 4867 
Sunset Boulevard. It was ascertained from the head nurse 
on duty, that JOACHIM was ’’under sedation’’ and was not 
permitted to be interviewed- at that time.

LEAD

LOS ANGELES

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: Will determine the 
home address of WALTER' 'JOACHIM and.interview him concerning 
any information that he may have concerning this matter.

AOR/sjg, 
(3)

FBI — LOS ANGELE;
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to :

FROM ;

subject:

SAC£ LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SA AMEDEE 0. RICHARDS, JR.

KENSALT

date: 7/24/68

ESTRADA ELLAS DURAN was an employee of the Ambassador 
Hotel' at Los Angeles. It was ascertained from records at the 
hotel that DURAN listed his address as 10746 Telfair Avenue, 
Pacoima, California.

On 7/1/68, an attempt was made to locate DURAN at 
the Pacoima address with negative results. No one at that 
address had heard of DURAN and a neighborhood inquiry was 
conducted, but no information could be developed on DURAN.

LEADS

LOS ANGELES

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: (1) Will recheck 
Personnel Records at the Ambassador "Hotel to verify residence 
address of DURAN.

(2) If unsuccessful at hotel, will check records 
of INS, Los Angeles, for any information they might have to 
assist in locating this individual.

AOR/sjg
(3) ^.Y^ 

ft

SEARCHED __ 

SERIALIZED.

^DEXED^ 

.FILED

JUL2*1968
Fbi — LOS ANGELES
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

501 (MW

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 7/24/68

FROM .: SA AMEDEE .0. RICHARDS, JR.

subject: KENSALT

Investigation in this matter has disclosed that 
MUNIR B. SIRHAN, brother of SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, was arrested 
in Flagstaff, Arizona, in May 1966. In the companyxbf MUNIR 
at the time of^this arrest were, PHILLIP LEE CLEVENGER, RONNIE 
EDMON HOUtaN, and DAVID MgERS. •

CLEVENGER and HOU^LEN have been located and inter­
viewed and indicate that they were traveling together and 
picked up two hitchhikers whose Identity they did not know 
and who, only as a result of this case and the publicity 
given in the Life Magazine, knew that one of the individuals 
was a member of the SIRHAN family.

MYERS has not been located to date, and he was 
traveling with MUNIR SIRHAN, as the two had left Los Angeles 
hitchhiking together. . .

The Bureau has given instructions in this matter, 
that all -individuals in this matter be located and interviewed.

LEAD

LOS ANGELES

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA; Will interview MUNIR 
SIRHAN in detail concerning any knowledge that he might have 
concerning the present whereabouts of MYERS or background infor­
mation concerning him that will be helpful in locating him for 
interview.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to :

FROM .:

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SA AMEDEE 0. RICHARDS, JR.

KENSALT

date: 7/24/68

RICHARD FR/CK resides at 205 North Armel, Covina, 
'California, telephone number ED2-6698.

FRICK is a student at the University of Santa 
Barbara and had worked for the Kennedy Organization in 
Santa Barbara during the primaries. On the evening of 
6/4/68, he was present in the Ambassador Hotel with several 
other people who had driven to Los Angeles from Santa 
Barbara.

FRICK was interviewed by the Los Angeles Police 
Department at Goleta, California, and a transcript of this 
interview is available in this office and should be reviewed 
before FRICK is interviewed. kr^PO /n/r/z/iv 1 &tf cow duct i~. 0 
A 7 C^in dfzJ~ PJ^"-/fl . &o^f=Tfl. c*kw, 
LEAD

LOS ANGELES.

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: Will interview RICHARD 
FRICK for all -information in his possession concerning activities 
at the Ambassador Hotel on the night of the assassination of 
Senator KENNEDY.

AOR/sjg
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to :

FROM : 

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SA AMEDEE 0. RICHARDS, JR.

KENSALT

date: 7/24/68

VALERIE SCHULTE resides at 466 South Clark Drive, 
Beverly Hills, California.

Miss SCHULTE is a student at the University of Santa 
Barbara and worked as a "Kennedy Girl" during the primaries.

On the evening of ’6/4/68, SCHULTE, in company with 
other individuals, drove from Santa Barbara to the Ambassador 
Hotel and was present at the hotel during the time of the 
shooting.

SCHULTE was interviewed by the Los Angeles Police 
Department at Goleta, California, and a transcript of this 
interview is available in this office. This interviewed 
should be reviewed before SCHULTE is interviewed. Lnrb 
W7r*A.\/ii£*/ <-o^^<JC.T GO 47 dS'gy OE^ P^^/fi, ZOAG7A C/?^/^ 
LEAD PhoM. H ^<£^-^70

LOS ANGELES

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: Will interview VALERIE 
SCHULTE for~aTl~Znf6rmati6n~:Ehat~she may have concerning the 
activities at the Ambassador Hotel on the night Senator KENNEDY 
was shot.'

AOR/sjg
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F B I
Date:’ 7/23/68

Transmit the following in

Via AIRTEL
(Type, in plaintext or code)

AIRMAIL
(Priority)

. TO: SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

FROM:.. SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SUBJECT KENSALT

interview pending with JERRY
Re New York airtel to bs Angeles 7/8/68 and

Angeles
SIMS located and has teen interviewed in Los 

for information.

2 - New York
Angeles

LFW/Wm

F.'__ >

OFFICE COPY
Approved;_________________________

Special Agent in Charge
Sent M ' Per



(Rev. 5-22*54) t
F B I

Date: 7/22/6.8

Transmit the following in
(Type in.plaintext or code)

AIRTEL
.(Priority)

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-I56)

PROM: SAC, SAN DIEGO (44-394) (P)

KENSALT 
(00: Los Angeles)

Re San Diego airtel dated 6/19/68 enclosing a 
sheet of paper headed, "A Germ-ans Gun Killed Senator."

Enclosed for Los/Angeles are two envelopes 
bearing similar material/ The envelope bearing the 
notation, "Sg^ Kennedy/Kllled by a Germ-ans Pistol," 
was furnished by an"^ividuaT“‘ftho s La bed-4 re- had----------- 
found it on the curb in fro'nt of the U.S. National ' 
Bank in San Diego, California.

The envelope bearing the notation,"Sen.
Kennedy,” was submitted by a woman, whose colored 
cleaning woman found it on the ground outside a post 
box in San Diego.

Neither complainant had any information as 
to the identity of the person preparing this material. 
^- Los Angeles (Enc.*^ (RM)
2 - San Diego . /

RET:jam 
(4)

Approved:
Special Agent in Charge

M Per
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UNITED STATES GOWNMENT

Memorandum
to :

FROM :

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SA DAVID R. PENDER

KENSALT

Re serials 1035 and 1343.

date: 7/23/68

On 7/22/68, GEORGE M. SMITH, Plant Protection 
Officer, General MotorsAssembly Plants 2700 Tweedy Boulevard, 
South Gate, California, advised that he could.locate no 
record identifiable with JOHN DAVIS WRIGHT or JOHN/WRIGHT.




